
 
 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Lynne M. Turner 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 4/7/2022 

 

Subject: Errata for the 4/7/2022 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 2 File #22-2558 

 
Presented by: AVIK DAS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council 

 

Vendor: Justice System Partners, South Easton, Massachusetts 

 

Good(s) or Service(s):  Technical Assistance 

 

Contract Value:  $270,332.00 

 

Contract period:  4/8/2022 – 12/31/2022 2023 with two (2) one-year renewal options 
 

 

*** 

 

2. Pg. 3 File 22-2649 

 

Sponsored by: JOHN P. DALEY, TONI PRECKWINKLE, PRESIDENT, FRANK J. AGUILAR, 

ALMA E. ANAYA, LUIS ARROYO JR, SCOTT R. BRITTON, DENNIS DEER, BRIDGET 

DEGNEN, BRIDGET GAINER, BRANDON JOHNSON, BILL LOWRY, DONNA MILLER, 

STANLEY MOORE, KEVIN B. MORRISON, SEAN M. MORRISON, PETER N. SILVESTRI, 

DEBORAH SIMS and LARRY SUFFREDIN, Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

PROPOSED ORDINANCE 

 

SURVIVING SPOUSE TAX ABATEMENTS 

 

*** 

  



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 4/7/2022 Board Agenda 

 
 

 

3.  Pg. 34 File #22-2000 

Presented by: IRIS Y. MARTINEZ, Clerk of the Circuit Court 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY) 

 

Department(s): Clerk of the Circuit Court 

 

Vendor: Tyler Technologies Inc., Plano, Texas 

 

*** 

 

Summary:   The renewal and increase will allow the usage of the proprietary software licenses, 

maintenance and technical support including CSC client services. 

 

This contract was awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with 

Cook County Procurement Code.  Tyler Technologies was selected based on established 

evaluation criteria. 

 

*** 

 

4.  Pg. 41 File 22-2421 

 

Presented by: MARIA PAPPAS, Cook County Treasurer 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT 

 

Department(s): Cook County Treasurer 

 

Vendor: Autoagent Data Solutions, Boca Raton, Florida 

 

*** 

 

Contract period:  4/7/2022 - 4/6/2025 4/18/2022 - 4/17/2025 with two (2) one-year renewal 

options   

 

*** 


